Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 1 of 8
40-Channel Single-Module ROADM for the Cisco ONS 15454
Multiservice Transport Platform
The Cisco® ONS 15454 Multiservice Transport Platform (MSTP) provides a comprehensive, intelligent dense
wavelength-division multiplexing (DWDM) solution for expanding metropolitan (metro) and regional bandwidth.
Figure 1.   40-Channel Single-Module ROADM with Integrated Optical Pre-Amplifier (40-SMR1-C) and Optical Pre-Amplifier and
Boost Amplifier (40-SMR2-C)

Data Sheet
© 2010 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. This document is Cisco Public Information. Page 8 of 8
Ordering Information
Table 8 gives ordering information for the 40-channel Cisco ONS 15454 single-module ROADM units.
Table 8. System Ordering Information
Part Number Description
15454-40-SMR1-C= 40Chs Single Module ROADM with integrated Optical PRE Amplifier
15454-40-SMR2-C= 40Chs Single Module ROADM with integrated Optical PRE, Boost Amplifier
15454-MPO-XMPO-2= Multi-fiber patchcord - MPO to MPO Crossed - 2m
15454-PP-4-SMR= 1 RU 4-Degree SM ROADM Mesh Patch Panel
15216-MD-40-ODD= ONS 15216 40ch Mux Demux Patch Panel Odd
15454-MPO-MPO-2= Multi-fiber patchcord - MPO to MPO - 2m
15454-MPO-MPO-4= Multi-fiber patchcord - MPO to MPO - 4m
15454-MPO-MPO-6= Multi-fiber patchcord - MPO to MPO - 6m
15454-MPO-MPO-8= Multi-fiber patchcord - MPO to MPO - 8m
Service and Support
Cisco offers a wide range of services programs to accelerate customer success. These innovative services
programs are delivered through a unique combination of people, processes, tools, and partners, resulting in high
levels of customer satisfaction. Cisco services help you to protect your network investment, optimize network